## **Richmond Hill Martin Luther King Jr Observance Committee**

## 6<sup>th</sup> Annual Martin Luther King Jr Parade

### Saturday January 20, 2024

#### 10 am

## **Rules and Regulations**

- 1. All entries must be one float or one vehicle or one marching group. These are called units. (A marching group with an accompanying vehicle would be considered two units and would pay one entry fee PLUS one additional unit fee. Please see the fee schedule below)
- 2. Parade check-in will start at 8:00 am the day of the Parade. The parade route is the same as the Richmond Hill Christmas parade.
- 3. Entries must be submitted with full payment and description of the entry. Incomplete applications will be returned. Checks should be made payable to the Richmond Hill Martin Luther King Jr Observance Committee and mailed to PO Box 5, Richmond Hill, GA 31324. Payments can also be made via PayPal using the link on the bottom of the Registration Form or by scanning the QR code.
- 4. Parade participants WILL NOT throw candy, beads, or any other objects into the crowd. You may walk the parade route and hand out the items. If you are caught throwing items, you will not be allowed to participate in future MLK parades.
- 5. Absolutely NO SMOKING (regardless of age) on staging grounds.
- 6. Participants must adhere to rules and directions of the MLK Observance Committee members and volunteers and Law Enforcement officials.

#### FEES AND DEADLINES

Entry Deadline	Public Schools	For Profit	Non-Profit	Additional Unit Fee
11/8 - 12/15	\$0	\$35	\$30	\$25
12/16 - 1/5	\$0	\$40	\$35	\$30

Absolutely no entries will be accepted after January 5, 2024

**Richmond Hill Martin Luther King Jr Observance Committee** 

## 6<sup>th</sup> Annual Martin Luther King Jr Parade

### Saturday January 20, 2024 10 am

#### **Registration Form**

Please print or type responses. Thank you.

Organization/Company:

Contact Name:			
Title:			
Address:			
Phone #1:			
Phone #2:			
Email:			

Organization Type	Check	Entry Type	Check	Vehicle Info	
	one		One		
Non Profit		Car		License Plate:	
Business		Truck		Insurance Company:	
Other		Float		Policy Number:	
		Walkers			
Provide # of each: F	loat	Marching		Vehicles Other	

Please use page 2 to describe your entry. Be sure to include the title of the float, details about construction, who is participating and a description of your business, club or organization. Also include any names and titles of those participating to be used for commentary, as well as their role. Please limit the number of names to be announced to two. We cannot list every participant of each entry. Page 2 can be sent separately from registration, but it must be received by Jan 5, 2024.

## Please return pages 1 & 2 to:

The Richmond Hill Martin Luther King Jr Observance Committee

#### PO Box 5

Richmond Hill, GA 31324

Email: <a href="mailto:rhmlkobservance@gmail.com">rhmlkobservance@gmail.com</a>

paypal.me/RHMLK

Check #\_\_\_\_\_

PayPal\_\_\_\_\_\_ Amount Paid\$\_\_\_\_\_

### **Richmond Hill Martin Luther King Jr Observance Committee**

# 6<sup>th</sup> Annual Martin Luther King Jr Parade

Saturday January 20, 2024 10 am

### THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED NO LATER THAN JANUARY 5, 2024

It can be mailed to PO Box 5, Richmond Hill, GA 31324 or emailed to rhmlkobservance@gmail.com

Line up for the parade will start at 8 am.

Parade will begin promptly at 10 am

Title of Entry:

Participants on Float/Car/Marching Unit (Only 2)

Description of Business, Club or Organization

**Total of Units in Your Entry** 

